

Nikhil Patkar <nvpatkar@gmail.com>

## India Alliance Fellowship award

4 messages

Reelina Basu <grants@indiaalliance.org> Reply-To: grants@indiaalliance.org To: Nikhil Patkar <nvpatkar@gmail.com> Cc: Sudeep Gupta <sudeepgupta04@yahoo.com> Mon, Dec 13, 2021 at 12:23 PM

Dear Dr Patkar.

"Acute Myeloid Leukemia and the Clonal Trajectories of Relapse"

Congratulations! I am pleased to inform you that the DBT/Wellcome Trust India Alliance's Clinical and Public Health Selection Committee has recommended you for award of an India Alliance Senior Fellowship.

If you accept the award, the Fellowship will have a start date of 01 September 2022. The list of documents required for award activation will be shared with you in due course.

Please acknowledge receipt of this email and confirm your willingness to accept the award.

With very best wishes,

Reelina Basu, PhD **Grants Adviser** 

DBT/Wellcome Trust India Alliance (India Alliance)

Office Locations

Follow us on: Twitter | Facebook | LinkedIn | YouTube

Follow India Alliance's 10-year journey—Decade of Discovery—here, and watch the India Alliance film here.

Visit India Alliance's COVID-19 Resource page here.

## diaAlliance

## **DBT wellcome**

## Advancing Discovery and Innovation to Improve Health

The DBT/Wellcome Trust India Alliance (India Alliance) is an independent, dynamic public charity that funds research in health and biomedical sciences in India. India Alliance invests in transformative ideas and supportive research ecosystems to advance discovery and innovation to improve health and well-being. India Alliance encourages diversity, inclusivity, and transparency in science and works to facilitate engagement of science with society.

Please note that all information is correct at the time of writing. However, the India Alliance programs and policies may be subject to change and amendment in the future. For further details, please see our Email Disclaimer.

Nikhil Patkar <nvpatkar@gmail.com> To: Bela Desai <grants@indiaalliance.org> Cc: Sudeep Gupta <sudeepgupta04@yahoo.com> Mon, Dec 13, 2021 at 12:50 AM

Dear Dr Basu Thank you so much for this wonderful news I am willing to accept the award. Regards Nikhil

Nikhil Patkar	

[Quoted text hidden]

sudeep gupta <sudeepgupta04@yahoo.com> To: Nikhil Patkar <nvpatkar@gmail.com>

Mon, Dec 13, 2021 at 9:18 PM

Many congratulations and well done.

SG

Dr. Sudeep Gupta, M.D., D.M.

**Director ACTREC** 

Room 309/310, 3rd Floor, Paymaster Shodhika,

ACTREC (Advanced Centre for Treatment, Research and Education in Cancer)

Navi Mumbai - 410210, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91-22-27405059, +91-22-68735059

Fax: +91-22-68735080

Email: sudeep.gupta@actrec.gov.in

Skype: sudeep.gupta07

Personal Secretary:

Tel: +91-22-68735035 /37 & +91-22-68735035 /37 Mob (only during working hours): +91-9869451641

E-mail: director@actrec.gov.in

Professor of Medical Oncology,

Past Convener, Gynecologic & Breast Oncology Working Groups,

Room No. 1109, 11th Floor, Homi Bhabha Block,

Tata Memorial Centre/Hospital & Homi Bhabha National Institute

Parel, Mumbai-400012, India Tel (Off): +91 22 24177201 Fax (Off): +91 22 24177201

General Secretary,

Women's Cancer Initiative - Tata Memorial Hospital

On 13-Dec-2021, at 12:51 PM, Nikhil Patkar <nvpatkar@gmail.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

Nikhil Patkar <nvpatkar@gmail.com>

To: sudeep gupta <sudeepgupta04@yahoo.com>

Thank you sir [Quoted text hidden]

Nikhil Patkar

Mon, Dec 13, 2021 at 9:27 PM